# 1551601

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAAG PUMP SYSTEMS AG		02/18/1997	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAAG PUMP SYSTEMS TEXTRON AG	
Street Address:	Aspstrasse 12	
City:	Oberglatt	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8154	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1551601	COREX

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037161191

Email: eteas@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place

Address Line 2: Attn.: Neil F. Greenblum

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191-1411

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T8434

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place

Address Line 2: Attn.: Neil F. Greenblum

TRADEMARK REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0040

900049680

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191-1411		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles S. Murray, Jr. (Ref. T8434)	
Signature:	/Charles S. Murray, Jr./	
Date:	05/24/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENT (00021963)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0041



# Handelsregisteramt des Kantons Zürich

#### CERTIFICATION

issued by the Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich

It is hereby certified that the following company is entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich: a joint stock company by the name of Maag Textron Holding AG -----(Maag Textron Holding SA) (Maag Textron Holding Ltd)-----domiciled in Oberglatt-----Address: Aspstrasse 12, 8154 Oberglatt -----This company has been entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich since 01 December 1988. It has been entered in the aforementioned register under the following versions: From 20 November 1989 to 18 February 1997 Maag Pump Systems AG -----(Maag Pump Systems SA) (Maag Pump Systems Ltd)------From 18 February 1997 to 26 June 2003 Maag Pump Systems Textron AG ------(Maag Pump Systems Textron SA) (Maag Pump Systems Textron Ltd) -----It has been entered since 26 June 2003 under the following name: Maag Textron Holding AG -----(Maag Textron Holding SA) (Maag Textron Holding Ltd)------(In reference to the aforementioned joint stock company, there was another version of the company name entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich prior to 20 November 1989).

It is further certified that the aforementioned company is organized according to the laws of Switzerland.

The Commercial Registry Office of the Canton of Zurich can offer no guarantee as to the accuracy of the translation from the original German text of this entry in the Commercial Register.

Zurich, Switzerland, 03 December 2004 Company number: CH-020.3.916.765-7

Signed: AE

RECORDED: 05/24/2006

Fee: CHF 120.--

TRADEMARK REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0042